Rockwell Automation Publication 1321-TD001P-EN-P - May 2015 3
1321 Power Conditioning Products
฀
฀
1321-3R, 1321-3RA, and 1321-3RB Series Line Reactors
Applying Allen-Bradley Line Reactors
At the Input of the Drive
At the input of a drive, line reactors help protect against surges or spikes on the

฀
฀
Catalog Number Explanation
a
Product
Code Type
1321 1321 Power Component
b
Phases
Code Description
Three-Phase
d
Fundamental Amps
Code Amps
1 1
2 2
4 4
8 8
12 12
18 18
25 25
35 35
45 45
55 55
80 80
100 100
130 130
160 160
200 200
250 250
320 320
400 400
500 500
600 600
750 750
850 850
1000 1000
e
Inductance Rating
Code Description
A
Each reactor current rating has four
inductance ratings also available.
See the IP00 dimension table.
B
C
D
Position Number
1-4 6 7 8 10
1321 3 R 4 B–
ea b c d
c
Device
Code Description
Reactor, Open
RA, RB Reactor, NEMA 1
RAB Reactor, NEMA 1, Cabinet Style 2 Only
–
R
3
6 Rockwell Automation Publication 1321-TD001P-EN-P - May 2015
1321 Power Conditioning Products
฀
฀
Common Specifications
Specification Rating
Material Enclosures IP11 (NEMA/UL Type 1) – Sheet steel in accordance with UL, NEMA requirements
IP00 (Open) or IP20 (Open – with finger safe terminals)
Terminations 1…45 Amp (fundamental) Ratings – Finger guard IP20 terminal block
80…160 Amp (fundamental) Ratings – Solid copper box lugs
200…400 Amp (fundamental) Ratings – Copper tab terminals (1)
(1) For applications with reactors rated 200 Amps or more, cable-style connections are recommended.
401 Amps and above – Copper tab terminals (1)